16.8 Tbps raw switching capacity delivering highest
density, ultra high performance Core / Aggregation
platform for next generation DC/Cloud applications
400Gbps per slot with support for 40 x 10 GbE,
8 x 40 GbE, 4 x 100 GbE Line Cards
High performance backplane designed to scale
to 1 Tbps per slot
Higher throughput with less power enabling

3623 OSPF Graceful Restart
4222 Prioritization and congestion avoidance
with OSPFv2
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER DESCRIPTION
CH-Z9512 Z9500 12 Slot Chassis with backplane
CC-Z9500-CFAN Z9500 Common Fan Tray
CC-Z9500-SFM-FAN Z9500 SFM Fan Tray
CC-Z9512-SFM1 Z9500 Switch Fabric Module
LC-Z9500-RPM Z9500 Route Processor Module
CC-Z9500-PWR-3000W-AC Z9500 3000W AC Power Supply
CC-Z9500-PWR-DC Z9500 DC Power Entry Module*
CB-Z9500-3000W-AC-US250 Z9500 5-Pack AC Power Cords,
US/Canada, N6-20, 250V, (2.5m or 8ft)
SW-Z9500-LATEST Z9500 Force10 FTOS Operating System
LC-Z9500-10GE-40S Z9500 40-port 10 GbE line card with
pluggable SFP+ optics – Standard
(SFP+ optics required)
LC-Z9500-10GE-40S-E Z9500 40-port 10 GbE line card with
pluggable SFP+ optics – Enhanced
(SFP+ optics required)
LC-Z9500-40GE-8P Z9500 8-port 40 GbE line card with
pluggable QSFP optics – Standard
(QSFP optics required)
LC-Z9500-10GE-8P-E Z9500 8-port 40 GbE line card with
pluggable QSFP optics – Enhanced
(QSFP optics required)
LC-Z9500-100GE-4C Z9500 4-port 100 GbE line card with
pluggable CFP optics – Standard
(CFP optics required)
LC-Z9500-100GE-4C-E Z9500 4-port 100 GbE line card with
pluggable CFP optics – Enhanced
(CFP optics required)
LC-Z9500-GE-90M Z9500 90-port GbE line card with
MRJ21 interface – Standard
LC-Z9500-GE-90M-E Z9500 90-port GbE line card with
MRJ21 interface – Enhanced
CC-Z9500-BLNK-LC Line Card Blank Panel
CC-Z9500-BLNK-RPM Route Processor Module Blank Panel
CC-Z9512-BLNK-SFM Switch Fabric Module Blank Panel
CC-Z9500-BLNK-PWR 12 Slot Chassis Power Module Blank Panel
CC-Z9500-FLTR Air Filter
CC-Z9500-CMK Cable Management Kit
CC-Z9500-RAILS Rails for Rack Mounting
GP-QSFP-40GE-1SR 40 GbE QSFP+ short reach optics
GP-QSFP-40GE-1LR 40 GbE QSFP+ long reach optics
CBL-QSFP-40GE-10M 40 GbE QSFP+ active fiber cable (10m)
CBL-QSFP-40GE-50M 40 GbE QSFP+ active fiber cable (50m)
CBL-QSFP-40GE-PASS-1M 40 GbE QSFP+ passive cable  (1m)
CBL-QSFP-40GE-PASS-5M 40 GbE QSFP+ passive cable (5m)
GP-10GSFP-1S Qualified 10 GbE SFP+ optics
module – SR
GP-10GSPF-1L 10 GbE LR Optics
GP-10GSFP-1E Qualified 10 GbE SFP+ optics
module – ER
GP-SFP2-1S Qualified GbE SFP optics module – SX
GP-SFP2-1T Qualified GbE SFP module – 1000Base-T
GP-SFP2-1Y Qualified GbE SFP optics module – LX
GP-SFP2-1Z Qualified GbE SFP optics module – ZX
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-0.5M 10 GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper
Cable (0.5m)
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-1M 10 GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper
Cable (1m)
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-2M 10 GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper
Cable (2m)
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-5M 10 GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper
Cable (5m)
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-7M 10 GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper
Cable (7m)
CBL-10GSFP-DAC-10M 10 GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper
Cable (10m)
* see above?
Specifications: Z9512 Next Generation Datacenter and Cloud Core Switch
IS-IS